12100013228

| (Requ | uestor's Name) | |
|----------------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| | | |
| (Addr | ess) | |
| | | |
| (Addi | ess) | |
| | | |
| (City/ | State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| | | |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| | | |
| (Busi | ness Entity Nar | me) |
| (Dusi | ness Entry Hai | nej |
| | | |
| (Doct | ıment Number) | |
| | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | s of Status |
| | | |
| Special Instructions to Fi | ling Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



800377024718

11/24/21--01023--001 **78.75

2021 NO. 24 (12 4: 2)

D O'KEEFE

DEC 0 3 2021



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

FROM:

| BJECT: | F HEALING INC. | 0.00 | ~ |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
| | (I ROI OSED CORI | ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u> | LEODE SOFFIA |
| closed is an original a □ \$70,00 | and one (1) copy of the Art | ticles of Incorporation and | - |
| Filing Fee | • | Filing Fee | ☐ \$87.50 |
| rung rec | Filing Fee & Certificate of | ~ | Filing Fee, Certified Copy |
| | | • ACCOMMON CONV | |
| | Status | & Certified Copy | & Certificate |

Address

WESTON, FL 33332

City, State & Zip

9543769162

Daytime Telephone number

Pandya009@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Name (Printed or typed)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

| <u>ARTICLE I</u> | II PRINCIPAL OFFICE | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|-----------------------------|
| 44 | Principal <u>street</u> address: 07 RAINBOW AVE | Mailing address, if dit | fferent is: |
| <u>W</u> | ESTON, FL- 33332 | WESTON, FL - 33332 | |
| The purpose the making | of distributions to organization that qua | 1.Exclusively for charitable, religious education lis: | of the Internal Revenue Coo |
| | motional potential. | tudents facing difficult circumstances in reaching the | ir greatest academic and |
| | ed additional clauses) | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ARTICLE I | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D | | |
| ARTICLE | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D | IRECTORS Name and Title: | |
| ARTICLE | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D itle: | IRECTORS | |
| ARTICLE | itle: Nidhi K Pandya ,President 4407 Rainbow Avenue Weston, FL-33332 Umesh V Bhatt , VP | IRECTORS Name and Title: | 2021 NO : 2 |
| ARTICLE I | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Nidhi K Pandya ,President 4407 Rainbow Avenue Weston, FL-33332 Title: Umesh V Bhatt , VP 4407 Rainbow Avenue | IRECTORS Name and Title: Address: | 2021 NO : 2 |
| Name and T Address | V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Nidhi K Pandya ,President 4407 Rainbow Avenue Weston, FL-33332 Title: Umesh V Bhatt , VP 4407 Rainbow Avenue | IRECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: | 2021 NO : 2 |
| Name and T Address | itle: Nidhi K Pandya ,President 4407 Rainbow Avenue Weston, FL-33332 Umesh V Bhatt , VP 4407 Rainbow Avenue Weston , FL- 33332 | Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: | 2021 20 23 17 4: 27 |
| Name and T Address Name and T Address | With Initial Nidhi K Pandya ,President 4407 Rainbow Avenue Weston, FL-33332 Umesh V Bhatt , VP 4407 Rainbow Avenue Weston , FL- 33332 | IRECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: | 2021 20 23 17 4: 27 |

| Name and Title: | | Name and Title: | | |
|-------------------------------------|--|---|---------------------------------|-------------------|
| Address _ | | Address: | | |
| - | | | | |
| - | | | | |
| Name and Title: | | Name and Title: | | |
| Address _ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Address: | | |
| _ | | | | |
| _ | | | | |
| _ | | | | |
| ARTICLE VI | REGISTERED AGENT | | | |
| The name and F | 'lorida street address (P.O. Box NO | l'acceptable) of the registered agent | is: | |
| Name: | Nidhi Pandya | | | |
| Address: | 4407 Rainbow Avenue | | | |
| | Weston, FL -33332 | | | 2021 KG: |
| | | | | 杏 |
| ARTICLE VII | INCORPORATOR | | • | 123 |
| The name and a | ddress of the Incorporator is: | | | ** |
| Name: | Nidhi Pandya | | | ; |
| Address: | 4407 Rainbow Avenue | | i* | ₩. |
| | Weston, FL- 33332 | | | ~ |
| ARTICLE VIII | EFFECTIVE DATE: | 2021 | | |
| Effective date, if | f other than the date of filing: | (OPT | TONAL) | |
| (If an effective | date is listed, the date must be spec | ific and cannot be more than five | e days prior or 90 days after | the filing.) |
| | e inserted in this block does not mee ctive date on the Department of State | | irements, this date will not be | listed as the |
| decument a cree | enve date on the Department of Mate | . s records. | | |
| Having been na certificate, I am | med as registered agent to accept s familiar with and accept the appoints | ervice of process for the above sta ment as registered agent and agree t | ted corporation at the place d | esignated in this |
| - · · · · · | Meandyk - | | 11.15.2021 | |
| | Required Signature of Reg | istered Agent | Date | |
| I submit this doc | ument and affirm that the facts states | d herein are true. I am aware that a | ny false information submitted | in a document to |
| the Department | of State constitutes a third degree felo | ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S | S. | |
| | Oaland | 49: | 11 15 2021 | |

Article III (Continue)

- 2. No Dividend will be paid and no part of the income or assets will be distributed to its officers or Directors. However, The Corporation May eangage and/or Compensate Officers or Directors for services rendered to the extent permissible under the Articles of Incorporation, under law and under the Code.
- 3.No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compesation for the services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carring on of propaganda or attempting to influence legislations and shall not participate in or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of (or in opposition to) any candidate for pucblic office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (i) by an organization expempt from federal income tax under Code Section 501(c)(3); or (ii) by an organization contributions to which are deductible under Code Section 170(c)(2).
- 4.Upon Dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Code Section 501(c) (3), or shall be distributed to the federal government, or as state or local government for public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the court having jurisdiction over the corporation, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said court shall determine, which are organized and operted exclively for such purpose.